KENAI PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION WORK SESSION – FUTURE PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS JUNE 2, 2022 – 6:00 P.M. KENAI CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

210 FIDALGO AVE., KENAI, AK 99611

Telephonic/Virtual Information Below www.kenai.city

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. **INTRODUCTION** Brad Walker, Parks & Recreation Director
- **3.** PUBLIC COMMENT (Public comment limited to three (3) minutes per speaker; thirty (30) minutes aggregated)
- 4. <u>COMMISSION DISCUSSION</u> Future Parks Capital Improvement Projects
- 5. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82387747387

Meeting ID: 823 8774 7387 **Passcode**: 597496

OR

Dial in by your Location: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592

Meeting ID: 823 8774 7387 **Passcode**: 597496



MEMORANDUM

TO: Parks and Recreation Commission

FROM: Brad Walker, Parks and Recreation Director

DATE: May 26, 2022

SUBJECT: City of Kenai Future Capital Improvement Plan Discussion

The Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) is the primary planning tool for large projects that go on in the City. The CIP is developed by Public Works along with City departments and Administration. Then it is submitted to be reviewed by boards and commissions before submitting it to the City Council. This work session will be brainstorming new ideas for future Capital Improvement Projects for Parks and Recreation. Being that virtually all of the staff is new to this department we want to start these discussions now so we can plan accordingly when the CIP is due.